Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act (CARES) Reporting and Disclosure May 22, 2020

In accordance with the reporting requirements of Section 18004(e) of the Coronavirus Aid, Relief, and Economic Security Act (CARES), Prairie View A&M University (PVAMU), an institution receiving funds under this section, is providing the following information:

- 1. PVAMU acknowledges that the University signed and returned to the Department of Education the Certification and Agreement on April 17, 2020. The institution further certifies it will use a minimum of 50% of the funds received under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act to provide Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students.
- 2. PVAMU will receive \$6,876,464.00 from the Department pursuant to the University's Certification and Agreement for Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students.
- 3. The total amount of Emergency Financial Aid Grants distributed to students under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act as of May 19, 2020 is \$ 2,495,209.00
- 4. The estimated total number of students at PVAMU eligible to participate in programs under Section 484 in Title IV of the Higher Education Act of 1965 and thus eligible to receive Emergency Financial Aid Grants to students under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act is 6,797.
- 5. The total number of students who have received an Emergency Financial Aid Grant to students under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act is <u>2840</u> as of the date listed in number 3 above.
- 6. PVAMU is awarding grants of up to \$1,000 under Section 18004(a)(1) of the CARES Act. Currently enrolled students are able to apply for grants via a simple online application process. The PVAMU CARES Review Team is reviewing applications for completeness and eligibility requirements under the CARES Act, and coordinating the awarding of the funds. Eligible students are able to apply for grants for expenses related to the disruption of campus operations due to coronavirus (including eligible expenses under a student's cost of attendance such as food, housing, course materials, technology, health care, and child care). This Certification and Agreement solely concerns the emergency financial aid grants to students under Section 18004(c) of the CARES Act.
- 7. Instructions provided by PVAMU to students concerning the Emergency Financial Aid Grants can be found on our dedicated webpage: https://www.pvamu.edu/coronavirus/cares-act/